Using the remainder of 2015 funds of which $10,000 was allocated the remaining $878.68 was        
expended.  Using 2016 of which $10,000.00 was allocated, $ 6,100.00 was expended.   

 Down Payment and Closing Costs Assistance - Still using 2013 funds, the City provided three (3) grants to persons/families for a total of 
eighteen-thousand and eight cents ($18,000.08) These  three individuals/families were low-moderate income:  (3) Black. 

 Family and Youth Counseling Agency - Provides guidance and counseling to the Youth Leadership Center. The study included leadership 
development,   career exploration and civic engagement opportunities for the growing needs of youth, ages 12-17. Still using 2015 funds 
($27,172), the Center helped Two hundred twenty seven (227) persons:  nine (9) Asian; eighty-two (82) Black; one hundred fourteen (114) 
White; and twenty-two (22) Other.  All funds were expended. An allocation of $27,361 was granted for the 2016-2017 Fiscal Year, and 
$713.71 was expended.   

 Family and Youth Counseling Agency CASA/YAP -Court Appointed Special Advocates (CASA) - A program that provides Staff Volunteers

[...]

 Southwest Louisiana AHEC - Partnership for a Healthier You- A program created to educate and encourage the knowledge of physical  
activity through healthier food choices and empowerment of children ages 6-12.  Still Using 2013 funds, $2,029.98 was expended, and 257 
persons were assisted:  two    hundred and fifty-seven (250) Black and ten (7) White. 

 The Open Door - A program that provided funds for training, mentoring, education regarding effective parenting, re-entry courses,        
education regarding common sense financial literacy, and alcohol chemical treatment for women re-entering the community.